# VASANT KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA KAMACHHA, VARANASI - 221 010

#### NOTICE

Date: 02.12.2021

A meeting of IQAC and NAAC with Alumni Committee will be held on 03.12.2021 in staff room.

Following members are requested to be present:-

1. Dr. Shanta Chatterjee	
2. Dr. Anjulata Singh	Alapa
3. Dr. Manoj Kumar Sigh	Mulini
4. Dr. Arti Chowdhary	(Acht)
5. Ms. Simran Seth	Simram Sern

Prof. Indu Upadhyay Co-ordinator, IQAC

Prof. Poonam Pandey Incharge, Alumni

Committee

Prof. Niharika Lal Co-ordinator, NAAC

Prof. Rachna Sriavastava Principal

## VASANT KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA KAMACHHA, VARANASI – 221 010

#### No: VKM/IQAC-NAAC/2021-22/M06

### Minutes of the Meeting held on 03.12.2021

A meeting of IQAC and NAAC with Alumni Committee was held on 03.12.2021 in the staff room.

#### Following members were present:-

- 1. Dr. Shanta Chatterjee
- 2. Prof. Niharika Lal
- 3. Prof. Poonam Pandey
- 4. Prof. Indu Upadhyay
- 5. Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh
- 6. Dr. Anjulata Singh
- 7. Dr. Arti Chowdhary
- 8. Ms. Simran Seth
- In the meeting the objectives as decided in the Alumni Committee Meet held on 02.09.2021 were read before the members.
- The same were approved with some changes.
- It was decided that the Alumni Committee should now register itself as an association.

Prof. Indu Upadhyay Cosordinator, IQAC

Prof. Poonam Pandey Incharge, Alumni

Committee

Prof. Niharika Lal Co-ordinator.

NAAC

nator, Principal

Prof. Rachna Sriavastava

I. Dr. Shanta Chatterjee

2. Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh

1. Dr. Anjulata Singh

4. Dr. Arti Chowdhary

5. Ms. Simran Seth

# VASANT KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYA KAMACHHA, VARANASI – 221 010

No: VKM/IQAC-NAAC/2021-22/R06

## ACTION TAKEN REPORT

1. Application for registration of Alumni Association was processed and sent to U.P.Registrar, Firms, Societies and Chits.

Prof. Indu Upadhyay Co-ordinator, IQAC Prof. Poonam Pandey Incharge, Alumni Committee Prof. Niharika Lal Co¹ordinator, NAAC Prof. Rachna Sriavastava Principal

1. Dr. Shanta Chatterjee

2. Dr. Manoj Kumar Singh

3. Dr. Anjulata Singh

4. Dr. Arti Chowdhary

5. Ms. Simran Seth